MRD 10.12.99

Mikio Ishimaru

Name of Person Signing

FORM PTO-1595		3/ 146/6 SUIT 18/8 1/8/ 180/ <b>186</b>	11	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1011	76927	J		nd Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	▼	▼	<b>V</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	<u>ıd Trademarks:</u>				or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of receiving	g party(ies):		
Allen S. Yu		Name: Adv	vanced Micro Dev	vices. Inc.		
Paul J. Steffan		Internal Add			2	
	_	internal Addi	ess.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					-00	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merge	r	Street Addre	ss: One AMD P	lace	ν	
Security Agreement Chang	e of Name	P.O. Box 34	453			
Other	-	City: Sunny	vale	State: CA	ZIP: 94088-345	
Execution Date: Oct. 7, 1999 & Oct. 11, 1999	)	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	☐ Yes	X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Add	ditional numbers attac	09	ent No.(s)  14163  X No	83		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:</li></ol>	pondence	6. Total number	of applications and	d patents inv	olved:	
Name: Mikio Ishimaru					_	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.0</u>	0	
0/20/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000023 010365 09416383		Enclosed				
FC:581 40.00 CH		X Authorize	ed to be charged to	deposit acc	ount	
Street Address: The Law Offices of Mikio Is	shimaru	8. Deposit acco	unt number			
1046 Pinenut Court		. /	/ // // // // // // // // // // // // /			
City: Sunnyvale State: CA	ZID. 94087	01-0365				
Only State. OA		JSE THIS SPACE	cate copy of this page	ent paying by (	peposit account)	
0. Statement and signature	······································			<del></del>	······································	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forth the original document.</li> </ol>	regoing inform a	ation is true and c	orrect and any attac	ched copy is	a true copy of	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT | REEL: 010316 FRAME: 0533

October 12, 1999

Date

Docket No: E0125 Ref: 1000-094

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter termed Assignor(s)) has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## "ELECTROLESS PLATED SEMICONDUCTOR VIAS AND CHANNELS"

for which a United States patent application has been executed on or before the date of this assignment.

WHEREAS, <u>ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a Corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>One AMD Place</u>, <u>P.O. Box 3453</u>, <u>Sunnyvale</u>, <u>California 94088-3453</u>, (hereinafter termed Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements thereon, and in and to Letters Patents thereon when granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by said Assignor(s) from said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor(s):

- 1. Said Assignor(s) does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and in and to any and all improvements on said invention and in and to any and all improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made or acquired by said Assignor(s); and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and/or said improvements that may be granted in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, continuation, substitution, renewal, or continuation-in-part of any said application, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Said Assignor(s) hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee where said Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include (a) prompt execution of all papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect in it the right, title and interest herein conveyed, (b) prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, specifications or other papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by assignee for prosecuting said application, for filing and prosecuting divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, continuation-in-part, or additional applications in the United States and/or foreign countries covering said invention and/or said improvements, for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of letters patent included herein, or for interference proceedings involving said invention and/or said improvements and (c) prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said invention and/or said improvements and in the adjudication of said Letters Patent, particularly by the disclosure of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention and/or said improvements, provided the expenses which may be incurred by said Assignor(s) in lending such assistance and cooperation shall be paid by the Assignee.
- 3. The terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives and shall be binding upon said Assignor(s), his/her heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignor(s) hereby warrants and represents that he/she has not entered into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument on the date set forth below.
Date Allen S.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  )  (COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA  )  On Other 1, 1999 before me, Winda C. Olange, Notary Public, personally appeared Allen S. Yu, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(x) whose name(x) (x) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (h)/she/they executed the same in (h)/she/their authorized capacity(be), and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature  WINDNA C. ORANGE Commission # 1127687 Notary Public — California Sonta Clora County My Comm. Expires Apr 1. 2001
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument on the date set forth below.    O - 1/-99
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  ) ss.  COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA  On October 1, 1991 before me, Or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(x) whose name(x) (is) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (ne) she/they executed the same in (nis) her/their authorized capacity(ibs), and that by (nis) her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature  WINNA C. ORANGE Commission # 1127967 Notary Public — Collfornia Santa Clora County My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2001

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 10/12/1999** 

PATENT | REEL: 010316 FRAME: 0535